Illinois law.

Section 1800.2110  Statement of Purpose

The purpose of this Subpart is to implement the underage gambling provisions of Section 79.5 of the Act, which directs the Board to establish a policy and standards for compliance operations to investigate whether a licensed establishment, licensed fraternal establishment, licensed veterans establishment, or licensed truck stop establishment is:

a)	permitting any person under the age of 21 years to use or play a video gaming terminal in violation of the Act; or

b)	furnishing alcoholic liquor to persons under 21 years of age in violation of the Liquor Control Act of 1934 [235 ILCS 5].
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